involving Lake Keziah in the estimated amount of Four Thousand and Eight Dollars 

and No Cents ($ 4,080.00). 

b. Order ~ authorizing the City Manager to accept the proposal of Ben Mynatt Commercial 

Truck and Fleet of Concord, NC for the purchase of two (2) 2018 Chevrolet 4 WD 1500 

Crew Cub Pickups in the amount of Fifty eight thousand Eight Hundred and Forty Two 

Dollars and No Cents ($ 58,842.00) per the NC sheriff’s Association Contract #17-03-

0912, Spec #8. 

c. Order ~ terminating the Planning Board seat held by Timothy White as first alternate for 

the Planning Board pursuant to Article III, Section 2-62 of the Code of Ordinances and